



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13321/2025

X

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla SSC along
with Ms. Arya Suresh Nair,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

CM APPL. 44588/2026 [For directions]

1. To heard with the main case on the date already fixed, i.e.,
21.07.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 17, 2026

s.godara/ad